# OP \$1490.00 86831549

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victory Brewing Company		04/06/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Victory Brewing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	420 Acorn Lane	
City:	Downingtown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19335	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86831549	CAGE RADLER	
Registration Number:	4908755	TASTE VICTORY!	
Registration Number:	4908879	FEED YOUR HOPSESSION	
Registration Number:	4909201	BLACKBOARD	
Registration Number:	4902908	VITAL	
Serial Number:	86175504	STORM KING STOUT	
Serial Number:	86175502	GOLDEN MONKEY	
Serial Number:	86555229	BROTHERLY LOVE	
Serial Number:	86540418	VIPA	
Serial Number:	86540415	I PA	
Serial Number:	86266589	WILD MONKEY	
Registration Number:	4864502	SOUR MONKEY	
Registration Number:	4839155	WINTER CHEERS	
Registration Number:	4813810	VICTORY BIERGARTEN	
Serial Number:	86608343	VICTORY VITAL	
Registration Number:	4801388	KIRSCH GOSE	
Registration Number:	4720079	VICTORY SWING	
Registration Number:	4702349	V ALWAYS WHOLE V FLOWER HOPPED	
Registration Number:	4674405	HOP TICKET	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0979

900361096

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4640167	V	
Registration Number:	4584481		
Registration Number:	4584208		
Registration Number:	4540467	DIRTWOLF	
Registration Number:	4913912	DOMESTIQUE	
Registration Number:	4905290	ZIGGA ZAGGA	
Registration Number:	4731847	VICTORY BON VIVANT	
Registration Number:	4572766	MOVING PARTS	
Registration Number:	4553075	1337	
Registration Number:	4552682	HOP RANCH	
Registration Number:	4175795	VICTORY	
Registration Number:	4410703	SCARLET FIRE	
Registration Number:	4453723	V	
Registration Number:	4361583	LOCALLY BREWED. LOCALLY LOVED.	
Registration Number:	4399088	VICTORY FESTBIER	
Registration Number:	4367622	VICTORY HELIOS ALE	
Registration Number:	4322980	V VICTORY BREWING COMPANY	
Registration Number:	4365480	V VICTORY BEER HALL	
Registration Number:	4232911	V VICTORY	
Registration Number:	4213344	THE MAD KING'S WEISS	
Registration Number:	4240910	VICTORY PRIMA PILS	
Registration Number:	4365465	VICTORY BEER HALL	
Registration Number:	4175762	A VICTORY FOR YOUR TASTE	
Registration Number:	4175761	VICTORY	
Registration Number:	4366735	SUNRISE WEISSBIER	
Registration Number:	4175238	DONNYBROOK	
Registration Number:	4118633	WHIRLWIND	
Registration Number:	4311404	MOONGLOW	
Registration Number:	4131193	HOP WALLOP	
Registration Number:	4240248	VICTORY BREWING COMPANY	
Registration Number:	4131191	V TWELVE	
Registration Number:	4252329	VICTORY	
Registration Number:	4086661	HEADWATERS	
Registration Number:	4009062	SUMMER LOVE ALE	
Registration Number:	3065786	HOPDEVIL	
Registration Number:	2829014	VICTORY BEER	
Registration Number:	2571440	GOLDEN MONKEY	
Registration Number:	2576152	HOPDEVIL	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571439	STORM KING
Registration Number:	2571438	OLD HORIZONTAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6098941469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215.299.2081

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher D. Olszyk, Jr
Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114787.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Olszyk, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/CDO/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=VICTORY BREWING COMPANY - Statement of Conversion Certificate of Organization - effective 4.12.16#page1.tif

source=VICTORY BREWING COMPANY - Statement of Conversion Certificate of Organization - effective 4.12.16#page2.tif

source=VICTORY BREWING COMPANY - Statement of Conversion Certificate of Organization - effective 4.12.16#page3.tif

source=VICTORY BREWING COMPANY - Statement of Conversion Certificate of Organization - effective 4.12.16#page4.tif

source=VICTORY BREWING COMPANY - Statement of Conversion Certificate of Organization - effective 4.12.16#page5.tif

Entity# : 258/280
Date Filed : 04/06/2016
Effective Date : 04/12/2016
Pedro A. Cortés
Secretary of the Commonwealth

### PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

PENNOR SERVICEGROUM 600 NORTH SECUND STRE Name PO BOX 1210 Address ARRISBURG, PA 17108-1 City State Return document by email to:	210 Zin Code		ent of Conversion  1111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111
	Read all instructions	prior to completing.	
Fee: \$70			
In compliance with the requirement conversion), the undersigned association,			
A. For the converting association:			
1. The name of the converting associ	ation is: VICTORY	BREWING COMPANY	
2. The jurisdiction of formation of th	e converting associa	tion is: PENNSYLVANIA	1
3. The type of association is (check of	only one):		
<ul><li>☑ Business Corporation</li><li>☐ Nonprofit Corporation</li><li>☐ Limited Liability Company</li></ul>		hip (General) Partnership Limited Partnership	☐Business Trust ☐Professional Association ☐Other
4. Date on which the association was	created, incorporate	d, formed or otherwise c	ame into existence:
06/27/1994 (MM/DD/YYYY)			
(1411411 DD (1 1 1 1 1)			

5. If the converting association is a domestic filing association (a Pennsylvania business corporation, nonprofit corporation, limited partnership, limited liability company, professional association or business trust), the statute under which it was first created, incorporated, formed or otherwise came into existence:

**BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW OF 1988** 

(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Liability Company Law of 1994, etc.)

2016 APR -6 AM 5 51

COMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE 2016 APR -7 AM \$ 47

COMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE TRADEMARK

REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0982

### DSCB:15-355-2

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State.  Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:				
Ø	(a) 420 ACORN LANE, DOWNIN  Number and street	GTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19335, CHESTE City S	R COU	INTY Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registere	d Office Provider			County
	If the converting association is a liability partnership, the address	domestic association that is not a domesti, including street and number, if any, of its pr	c filing	association office:	or limited
	Number and street	City S	tate	Zip	County
	any, of its registered or similar of	nonregistered foreign association; the add fice, if any, required to be maintained by the a registered or similar office, its principal off	law of i	ts jurisdiction	n of formation;
	For the converted association:  1. The name of the converted assoc	iation is: VICTORY BREWING COMPANY,	LLC		
		the converted association is: PENNSYLVANI			
<b>:</b>	3. The type of association is (check	only one):			
	☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	□P	Business Trust rofessional A	<b>-</b>

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, its registered office address. Complete part (a) $OR$ (b) – not both:							
X	(a)							
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County			
	(b) c/o: NATIONAL REGISTERED ACTION Name of Commercial Registered Of	GENTS, INC.		·	DAUPHIN County			
	If the converted association is a dor liability partnership, the address, in				or limited			
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County			
	If the converted association is a nor (1) The address, including street and maintained by the law of its jurisdicti office, its principal office address:	number, if any, of its registered	or similar office,	if any, requ				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	······································			
Ц	(2) The name and address, including	(2) The name and address, including street and number, of its registered agent:						
	Name of Registered Agent							
				•				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip				
	Effective date of statement of convers  This Statement of Conversion shall  This Statement of Conversion shall	be effective upon filing in the D	Department of Stat a	e.				
	Approval of conversion by converting  For converting association that is a Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (re For converting association that is a of the jurisdiction of formation of the	s association (check only one): domestic entity – The plan of collating to conversion). foreign association – The conve	onversion was app	roved in acc	cordance with 15			
E. A	Attachments (see Instructions for require	red and optional attachments).						
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersiged by a duly authorized officer thereof t			ent of Conv	rersion to be, 20 <u>16</u>			
		VICTORY	BREWING COM					
		7						
		17.		7				
			Signatu	re				
		REINHOL	D T. BARCHET, (	CEO				
			Title					

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC.  Name 600 NORTH SECUND STREET  PO BOX 1210  ### 1210	Certificate of Organization Domestic Limited Liability Company DSCB:15-8913 (rev. 7/2015)
Address ARRISBURG, PA 17108-1210  City State Zip Code  Return document by email to Penncorp Penncorp.net	8913
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may	be submitted online at https://www.corporations.pa.gov/.
ee: \$125	
In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8 esiring to organize a limited liability company, hereby certifi	913 (relating to certificate of organization), the undersigned es that:
1. The name of the limited liability company (designate "limited liability company" or abbreviation):	r is required, i.e., "company", "limited" or
VICTORY BREWING COMPANY, LLC	
2. The (a) address of the limited liability company's init (b) name of its commercial registered office provider (Complete (a) or (b) - not both)  (a) Number and Street City S	
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County
c/o: National Registered Agents Inc.	DAUPHIN
	f any, of each organizer is (all organizers must  Idress  O SW 5TH, STE 2400, PORTLAND, OR 97201

DSCB:15-8913-2

н межени жүрүн кан инжиментирин инжен ж
nger or managers.
6 DD/YYYY and hour, if any)
иннеся риопозняющих хомпраку хонципись и конски чис х
, attach an 8½ x 11 sheet.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) signed this Certificate of Organization this  6TH day of APRIL 2016  Signature  Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0986

**RECORDED: 04/15/2016**